PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

31 West 52nd Street

New York, NY 10019-6131 Telephone: 212-858-1000 Facsimile: 212-858-1500

Leo T. Crowley Kwame O. Akuffo

Counsel for GUC Recovery Trustee

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

	X	Related Docket No. 1162
Debtors. ¹	:	(Jointly Administered)
voil Elono i committivi, evu.,	: :	Case No. 20-10418 (MEW)
	:	Chapter 11
	X	

NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT OF HEARING TO CONSIDER THE JOINT MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF THE CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

THE HEARING DATE TO CONSIDER THE JOINT MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF THE CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT HAS BEEN ADJOURNED TO SEPTEMBER 15, 2021 AT 11:00 A.M.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 7, 2021, William A. Brandt, Jr., the GUC Recovery Trustee of the GUC Recovery Trust created under the Debtors' Chapter 11 Plan confirmed on September 25, 2020 [Docket No. 879], and the prospective class representatives Lorianne Sawin, Monica Gallardo, Robert Langford, Kimberly Holliman, Billy Trahim, and Merle Renslow, on their own behalf and similarly situated prospective class members, filed the *Joint Motion Seeking to (I) Approve the Settlement Agreement, (II) Certify a Class of Former Newspaper*

¹ The last four digits of Debtor The McClatchy Company's tax identification number are 0478. Due to the large number of debtor entities in these jointly administered chapter 11 cases, a complete list of the debtor entities and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers is not provided herein. A complete list of such information may be obtained on the website of the Debtors' claims and noticing a gent at http://www.kccllc.net/McClatchy. The location of the Debtors' service address for purposes of these chapter 11 cases is: 2100 Q Street, Sacramento, California 95816.



Carriers for Settlement Purposes Only, (III) Appoint Class Counsel and Class Representatives, (IV) Preliminarily Approve the Settlement Agreement, (V) Approve the Form and Manner of Notice to Class Members of the Class Certification and the Settlement Agreement, (VI) Schedule a Fairness Hearing to Consider Final Approval of the Settlement Agreement, (VII) Finally Approve the Settlement Agreement After Fairness Hearing, and (VIII) Grant Related Relief (the "Joint Motion") [Docket No. 1162].

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a final hearing on the Joint Motion, which was originally scheduled to be held on September 8, 2021 at 11:00 a.m. (Prevailing Eastern Time), has been adjourned to September 15, 2021 at 11:00 a.m. (Prevailing Eastern Time).

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, unless the telephonic hearing procedures set forth in General Order M-543 (Morris, C.J.) is amended, the hearing to consider the Joint Motion for final approval of the Class Action Settlement Agreement shall be held telephonically via Court Solutions LLC on September 15, 2021 at 11:00 a.m. (Prevailing Eastern Time) before the Honorable Michael E. Wiles in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York, One Bowling Green, Courtroom 617, New York 10004. Instructions to register for Court Solutions LLC are attached to Gen. Ord. M -543.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that if you fail to respond in accordance with this notice, the Court may grant the relief requested in the Joint Motion without further notice or a hearing.

Dated: July 28, 2021 New York, New York

/s/ Leo T. Crowley

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Leo T. Crowley Kwame O. Akuffo 31 West 52nd Street

New York, New York 10019 Telephone: (212) 858-1000 Facsimile: (212) 858-1500 leo.crowley@pillsburylaw.com kwame.akuffo@pillsburylaw.com

Counsel for GUC Recovery Trustee